EUR mn

B.4 PROFIT EMERGENCE

Graph includes all entities in scope of Solvency II, excluding terminal profit sharing

16

B _ Life Supplement

Solvency II 20 Own Funds report 2021 – Allianz Group

16 — Allianz Group

Sensitivity testing with respect to the underlying best estimate assump-
tions is an important part of the MCEV calculations. Both economic
and non-economic factors are tested. For the sensitivities, we apply the
same management rules and policyholder behavior as for the base
case. It should be noted that the sensitivities are usually correlated so
that the impact of two events occurring simultaneously is unlikely to be
the sum of the outcomes of the corresponding tests. Where it has been
determined that the impact of assumption changes is symmetric, one-
sided sensitivities are shown.

The sensitivities presented in table 10 below correspond to the pri-
mary economic and non-economic factors specified in the MCEV Prin-
ciples. Actual realizations in the future can differ from the assumptions
presented here.

 Sensitivities
EUR mn
 Inforce MCEV New Business VNB1

 EUR mn % EUR mn %

Central Assumptions 46,558 100% 2,527 100%

Change by economic factors

Risk Free Rate –50bp 7 0.0% -95 -4%

Risk Free Rate +50bp -281 -0.6% 10 0%

Equity values –20 % -3,328 -7.1% -170 -7%

Swaption volatilities +25 % -1,347 -2.9% -42 -2%

Equity option volatilities +25 % -1,158 -2.5% -44 -2%

Change by non-economic factors

Lapse Rates –10 % 496 1.1% 151 6%

Maintenance Expenses –10 % 1,154 2.5% 122 5%

Mortality +15 % for products with death risk -875 -1.9% -309 -12%

Mortality –20 % for products with longevity risk -3,072 -6.6% -26 -1%

1_VNB sensitivities are the sum of quarter slice sensitivities.

DECREASE/INCREASE OF THE UNDERLYING MARKET
RISK-FREE RATES
This sensitivity shows by how much the MCEV would change if market
interest rates in the different economies were to fall or rise. The sensi-
tivity is designed to indicate the impact of a sudden shift in the risk-free
yield-curve, accompanied by a shift in all economic assumptions in-
cluding discount rates, market values of fixed income assets as well as
equity and real estate return assumptions. Yield-curve extrapolation is
applied in sensitivities to interest rate shifts. This means that only the